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HRES 1079
Expressing support for the continued value of arms control agreements and condemning the Russian
Federation's purported suspension of its participation in the New START Treaty.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Mar 13, 2024
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.  (Mar 13, 2024) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1079 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/1079
https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1079
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000454


Cosponsors  (42 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Amo, Gabe [D-RI-1] D · RI Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Beyer, Donald S. [D-VA-8] D · VA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Blumenauer, Earl [D-OR-3] D · OR Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Bonamici, Suzanne [D-OR-1] D · OR Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Garamendi, John [D-CA-8] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. García, Jesús G. "Chuy" [D-IL-4] D · IL Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Goldman, Daniel S. [D-NY-10] D · NY Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Kamlager-Dove, Sydney [D-CA-37] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Kuster, Ann M. [D-NH-2] D · NH Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-12] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-36] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Omar, Ilhan [D-MN-5] D · MN Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-47] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Schakowsky, Janice D. [D-IL-9] D · IL Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Tokuda, Jill N. [D-HI-2] D · HI Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-52] D · CA Mar 13, 2024

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-14] D · CA Mar 19, 2024

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Mar 29, 2024

Rep. Garcia, Sylvia R. [D-TX-29] D · TX Apr 5, 2024

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Apr 5, 2024

Rep. Pappas, Chris [D-NH-1] D · NH Apr 5, 2024

Rep. Frost, Maxwell [D-FL-10] D · FL May 7, 2024

Rep. Casten, Sean [D-IL-6] D · IL May 14, 2024

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL Jun 11, 2024

Rep. Nadler, Jerrold [D-NY-12] D · NY Sep 10, 2024

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 18, 2024

Rep. Leger Fernandez, Teresa [D-NM-3] D · NM Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Cherfilus-McCormick, Sheila [D-FL-20] D · FL Oct 11, 2024

Rep. Jacobs, Sara [D-CA-51] D · CA Oct 11, 2024

Rep. Castro, Joaquin [D-TX-20] D · TX Oct 22, 2024

Rep. Landsman, Greg [D-OH-1] D · OH Oct 22, 2024

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI Nov 13, 2024

Rep. Peters, Scott H. [D-CA-50] D · CA Dec 6, 2024

https://legilist.com/legislator/N000147
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000376
https://legilist.com/legislator/A000380
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001292
https://legilist.com/legislator/B000574
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001278
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000559
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000586
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000599
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000400
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000375
https://legilist.com/legislator/K000382
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000551
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000582
https://legilist.com/legislator/M000312
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001137
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001206
https://legilist.com/legislator/O000173
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000618
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001145
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001150
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000468
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000487
https://legilist.com/legislator/V000130
https://legilist.com/legislator/S001193
https://legilist.com/legislator/Q000023
https://legilist.com/legislator/G000587
https://legilist.com/legislator/M001196
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000614
https://legilist.com/legislator/F000476
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001117
https://legilist.com/legislator/R000617
https://legilist.com/legislator/N000002
https://legilist.com/legislator/B001287
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000273
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001127
https://legilist.com/legislator/J000305
https://legilist.com/legislator/C001091
https://legilist.com/legislator/L000601
https://legilist.com/legislator/T000481
https://legilist.com/legislator/P000608


Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Dec 16, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Referred To Mar 13, 2024

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Mar 13, 2024) 

This resolution condemns Russia's nuclear escalatory rhetoric and implied threats on the potential use of nuclear

weapons to further its invasion of Ukraine. The resolution also (1) condemns Russia's purported suspension of

participation in the New START Treaty, (2) emphasizes the value of arms control agreements between the United States

and Russia, and (3) calls on the Biden administration to continue pursuing nuclear arms control and risk reduction with

Russia and China. 

Actions Timeline

Mar 13, 2024: Introduced in House
Mar 13, 2024: Submitted in House
Mar 13, 2024: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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